SURNAME

INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INYARD
INYARD
IRVING
IRVING
IRVING
IRVING
ISBELL
ISBELL
ISBELL
ISBELL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
IVEY
JACK
JACK
JACKS
JACKS
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON

GIVEN NAME

LENA
ALBERT
THELMA
CLAUDE
THELMA
CLAUD
V.L.

ELVA V.
ANNIE
CARLR
LEOLA
ROYE
LEOLA
ROY
AUBREY D.
MARGARET E.
IMEGENE
G.C.
DAISY
PHILLIP
MARY
PHILLIP
MAYMIE
ROSCOE
C.
MAURINE
LOUISE
C.J.
LOUISE
HARRY F.
LOUISE
CLARENCE J.
VERA R.
JOHN H.
PHIENIE BELLE
EDDIE
ERCELL

E. L

A.C.
FLORENCE
BILLIE
EDNA
BILLY
EDNA
CAMILLA
HAYWOOD
CAMILLA
CADOWER HAYWOOD
DAISY
JOHN

FILE DATE CASE NO.

18-Jul-25 15539
18-Jul-25 15539
10-Mar-28 19670
10-Mar-28 19670
10-May-28 19670
10-May-28 19670
18-Aug-30 D-201
18-Aug-30 D-201
6-Aug-28 20475
6-Aug-28 20475
29-Jun-22 11201
29-Jun-22 11201
6-Nov-23 13110
6-Nov-23 13110
16-Oct-30 D-270
16-Oct-30 D-270
2-Jul-28 20333
2-Jul-28 20333

1-Mar-15 3854
1-Mar-15 3854
3-Dec-19 7264
3-Dec-19 7264

19-Jul-29 21692
19-Jul-29 21692
28-Mar-23 12251
28-Mar-23 12251
6-Nov-30 D-289
6-Nov-30 D-289
28-Sep-26 17351
28-Sep-26 17351
9-Mar-28 19667
9-Mar-28 19667
22-Jul-25 15556
22-Jul-25 15556
17-Mar-25 15026
17-Mar-25 15026
11-Feb-28 19557
11-Feb-28 19557
15-Apr-26 16714
15-Apr-26 16714
17-Aug-25 15658
17-Aug-25 15658
2-May-25 15206
2-May-25 15206
16-Aug-22 11388
16-Aug-22 11388
2-Jul-28 20329
2-Jul-28 20329
3-Dec-29 22150
3-Dec-29 22150



JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JAGERS
JAGERS
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES

DANIEL W.
LULA M.
EDNA

L. J.
ELIZABETH
JOSEPH
ESSIE LEE
OoTTO
HATTIE M.
L. R.
JESSIE
P.G.
JESSIE

G. W.
JUANITA
MOSE
KATIE

JOE

LILLY
ERNEST
LULA
ALONZO
ONA

F.B.
PRENCESS
JOSEPH
ROSIE
JAMES SHORTER
S.E.
THEODORE R.
S.F.

ELLA MAE
SALLIE
CLINTON
VENUS
ROY C.
BEATRICE
HENRY
ELSIE
WILL
FRANK
DAISY B.
GEORGE
GLADYS EPPLE
LEONA
THOMAS
C.E.
EMILY NEE MCDANIELS
C.E.
EMILY
ELVIRA
FLOYD

2-Apr-18
2-Apr-18
30-Aug-29
30-Aug-29
11-Jul-22
11-Jul-22
16-Aug-24
16-Aug-24
5-Aug-19
5-Aug-19
10-Jul-23
10-Jul-23
14-Jul-27
14-Jul-27
15-Jul-25
15-Jul-25
3-Aug-28
3-Aug-28
17-May-26
17-May-26
6-Sep-27
6-Sep-27
27-Mar-19
27-Mar-19
9-Nov-29
9-Nov-29
28-Jul-22
28-Jul-22
11-Sep-26
11-Sep-26
9-Aug-23
9-Aug-23
4-May-23
4-May-23
3-Aug-23
3-Aug-23
23-May-23
23-May-23
12-Sep-27
12-Sep-27
25-Jul-23
25-Jul-23
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
14-May-25
14-May-25
27-Apr-25
27-Apr-25
1-Jun-25
1-Jun-25
3-Nov-23
3-Nov-23

6491

6491
21836
21836
11281
11281
14153
14153

7139

7139
12620
12620
18794
18794
15519
15519
20472
20472
16838
16838
18997
18997

6960

6960
22089
22089
11336
11336
17281
17281
12747
12747
12392
12392
12726
12726
12454
12454
19018
19018
12675
12675
21305
21305
15258
15258
15187
15187
15309
15309
13101
13101



JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMESON
JAMESON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JANES
JANES

JAY

JAY
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JEROME
JEROME
JEROME
JEROME
JINES
JINES

FANNIE
WESLEY R.
HATTIE
ROBERT
JUANITA
LLOYD
MARY L.
CLAY
OLEVIA F.
ROBERT C.
ZILLIE

B. H. (BILLIE)
AMANDA
ARTHUR
JAMES A.
ROSA M.
RENA

DAN
KATHERINE JOHNSTON
KATHERINE JOHNSTON
MATTIE
CLYDE

0. BENJ.
SADIE R.

0. BENJ.
SADIE R.
SAMANTHA
WILLIE
SARAH
DICK

ANNIE
JOHN
CHRISTINE
WILLIAM
DANIEL J.

LILLIE M. AND JENKINS, KATIE

IDELLA
KETCH
MABEL
WILLOUGHBY
RUTH B.
ALBERT
MARY
OMER
OCEY
NONA
CLARS F.
JOHN C.
EDNA C.
WILLIAM K.
SYLVIA
MALCOM

4-Oct-29
4-Oct-29
13-May-29
13-May-29
29-Jun-27
29-Jun-27
8-Jan-26
8-Jan-26
7-Jan-26
7-Jan-26
6-Sep-27
6-Sep-27
6-Nov-16
6-Nov-16
30-Oct-24
30-Oct-24
12-Sep-29
12-Sep-29
2-Jan-29
2-Jan-29
21-Feb-23
21-Feb-23
20-Sep-22
20-Sep-22
4-Dec-25
4-Dec-25
28-Aug-23
28-Aug-23
27-Nov-16
27-Nov-16
29-Sep-22
29-Sep-22
14-Jan-24
14-Jan-24
20-Dec-26
20-Dec-26
23-Jul-25
23-Jul-25
24-Sep-18
24-Sep-18
3-Jul-26
3-Jul-26
9-Nov-28
9-Nov-28
12-Sep-22
12-Sep-22
28 771927
28 771927
19-May-17
19-May-17
13-Sep-27
13-Sep-27

21982
21982
21445
21445
18683
18683
17695
17695
16225
16225
18999
18999

5320

5320
14423
14423
21887
21887
20957
20957
12136
12136
11531
11531
16105
16105
12819
12819

5366

5366
11570
11570
14755
14755
17644
17644
15561
15561

6713

6713
17017
17017
20796
20796
11495
11495
18088
18088

5746

5746
19027
19027



JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOBE

JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON

MINNIE
WADE
V.R.
MARY
WADE

FLORENCE V.

WM. P.
ALICE C.
ADDIE LEE
ARTHUR
ANANIAS
MARY
ANCLE C.
NANCY C.
ANNA
MATT
BARBARA
FRED
BEULAH
L. T.
CORDIE E.
JAMES M.
DAN
MABEL
DIXIE SCOTT
WILLIAM
DORIS
FRANKT.
EDNA D.
ED

ELIGA
MARRIEATTA
ELIZA
JAMES
ELIZABETH
CYRUS
ETTA

ALBERT SIDNEY

FLORENCE
WILL
GRACIE
JAMES
H.B. P.
AGNES
JAMES
REBECCA
JAMES D.
NELLIE
LUCILLE
FRED
LUCILE
JAMES

1-Jul-27
1-Jul-27
24-Jun-27
24-Jun-27
14-Dec-17
14-Dec-17
31-May-24
31-May-24
4-Jun-29
4-Jun-29
26-Oct-25
26-Oct-25
18-Feb-26
18-Feb-26
22-Sep-19
22-Sep-19
2-Jul-30
2-Jul-30
19-dan-27
19-Jan-27
16-Jun-30
16-Jun-30
13-Aug-25
13-Aug-25
30-Mar-18
30-Mar-18
23-Jul-25
23-Jul-25
2-Feb-24
2-Feb-24
9-Jun-28
9-Jun-28
4-Aug-26
4-Aug-26
18-Nov-22
18-Nov-22
12-Nov-25
12-Nov-25
9-Nov-20
9-Nov-20
17-Mar-25
17-Mar-25
11-Mar-15
11-Mar-15
20-Jan-16
20-Jan-16
20-Feb-25
20-Feb-25
21-May-23
21-May-23
4-Dec-24
4-Dec-24

18692
18692
18649
18649

6289

6289
13863
13863
21539
21539
15964
15964
16460
16460

7186

7186
D-156
D-156
17732
17732
D-142
D-142
15644
15644

6486

6486
15560
15560
13418
13418
20255
20255
17138
17138
11765
11765
16018
16018

7692

7692
15027
15027

3878

3878

4621

4621
14902
14902
12447
12447
14599
14599



JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOLLY
JOLLY
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES

MABEL
DAN
MAGGIE
FONDZY
MAMIE
BUD

MARY B.
W.P.
MYRTLE
E.J.
NELLIE
J. T.
OLIVER
JOSEPHINE
OPAL
CLIFFORD
OPHELIA
JOSEPH
OSCAR M. M.

OSCAR M. M. .

P.F.
MOLLIE
PATSY
EMMIL
RICHARD
LOUADA
ROBERT E.
LILA
ROBERTA
AMOS
SIGNA
ROY
SUSIE
HORACE
THELMA
RAY S.

W. A
GEORGIA
HELEN
FRANK
ANNA MAE
JOHN T.
BERT E.

FRANCES CATHERINE

MARGUERITE
F. A

MARGARETTE
WYATT CHARLES

BESSIE
CHARLIE

CARRIE ANNA

JACOB

5-Oct-28
5-Oct-28
23-Sep-18
23-Sep-18
27-Sep-17
27-Sep-17
8-Jul-27
8-Jul-27
1-May-25
1-May-25
27-Mar-23
27-Mar-23
23-Jul-25
23-Jul-23
18-Jan-23
18-Jan-23
30-Jan-24
30-Jan-24
23-Jun-30
23-Jun-30
2-Jan-29
2-Jan-29
30-Jun-26
30-Jun-26
23-Apr-15
23-Apr-15
28-Jun-29
28-Jun-29
14-Mar-27
14-Mar-27
8-Jan-16
8-Jan-16
11-Sep-25
11-Sep-25
30-Sep-24
30-Sep-24
11-dun-27
11-Jun-27
14-Mar-30
14-Mar-30
15-Mar-16
15-Mar-16
23-May-24
23-May-24
2-Apr-30
2-Apr-30
16-Nov-25
16-Nov-25
1-Jul-31
1-Jul-31
10-Aug-25
10-Aug-25

20659
20659

6712

6712

5859

5859
18722
18722
15203
15203
12246
12246
12668
12668
11992
11992
13406
13406
D-146
D-146
20965
20965
17005
17005

4000

4000
21633
21633
18029
18029

4597

4597
15746
15746
14319
14319
18613
18613

D-49

D-49

4755

4755
13838
13838

D-64

D-64
16038
16038
20639
20639
15633
15633



JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES

CARRIE
JOHNEY
CHARLIE
TELIA
ELLEN
GRANVILLE
ELMER
ETHEL
ELSIE
G.G.
ETHEL
LEE ROY
EUNICE
JOHN S.
FANNIE
E.J.
FLORA
P.G.
GRACE
ALFRED
HESTER PEARL
LEWIS
HESTHER
LOUIS
J. L

M. JOHNSON
MILDRED
W. L
BESSIE
ZEPORA
J. 0.
MARY
NANNIE L.
JOSIE
FRANK
LAURAE.
HORACE G.
LILLIE ANN
HUGH J.
LEO E.
JONNE
LILLIE A.
HUGH J.
LOIS
WALTER
WILL
TOM
MINA MAY
OMER H.
ORA
SAMUEL
P.J.

4-Oct-95
4-Oct-95
11-Feb-25
11-Feb-25
20-Mar-30
20-Mar-30
18-Apr-29
18-Apr-29
31-Oct-24
31-Oct-24
9-Oct-28
9-Oct-28
23-Jul-24
23-Jul-24
3-Nov-24
3-Nov-24
22-Mar-27
22-Mar-27
4-Aug-25
4-Aug-25
9-Apr-17
9-Apr-17
7-Jun-17
7-Jun-17
12-Mar-15
12-Mar-15
24-Nov-25
13-Nov-28
27-Jan-25
17-Sep-17
23-Jun-16
19-Jun-17
23-Jun-16
6-Jul-22
6-Jul-22
23-Sep-17
23-Sep-17
29-Aug-30
29-Aug-30
17-Sep-26
17-Sep-26
25-Sep-24
25-Sep-24
2-May-29
2-May-29
19-Jun-17
24-Nov-25
2-Aug-16
2-Aug-16
14-Jul-30
14-Jul-30
5-Dec-25

20658
20658
14852
14852
D-51
D-51
21335
21335
14448
14448
20671
20671
14048
14048
14464
14464
18055
18055
15605
15605
5661
5661
5780
5780
3886
3886
16070
20805
14798
5768
4992
5823
4992
11265
11265
6086
6086
D-213
D-213
17308
17308
14300
14300
21404
21404
5823
16070
5086
5086
D-165
D-165
16112



JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JOPLIN
JOPLIN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDON
JORDON
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOYCE
JOYCE
JUDKINS
JUDKINS
JUSTUS
JUSTUS
JUSTUS
JUSTUS

CHARLOTTE
PERCY
NARCISS
VIOLET
BENNETT
M. L.

W. I L
WILLIE
BILL
WILLIE MAE
DEWEY
HARVEY
ILEY P.
JEWELL A.
CLARA
J.C.

ELLA

J. L.

ESSIE MAY
JAMES
JAMES
JESSIE
LELA
JAMES M.
ESSIE MAE
JAMES
CORA

JOE
LAURA L.
J.W.
RADIES
ONA
CORDELIA
ASBURY
ELLEN E.
HOWARD S.

5-Dec-25
12-Jul-30
12-Jul-30
16-Sep-26
16-Sep-26
13-Nov-28
27-Jan-25
30-Jul-26
30-Jul-26
1-May-25
1-May-25
17-Sep-17
30-Nov-28
30-Nov-28
28-Jun-24
28-Jun-24
25-Nov-14
25-Nov-14
7-Jul-30
7-Jul-30
28-Feb-28
28-Feb-28
31-Jan-20
31-Jan-20
11-May-29
11-May-29
23-Aug-16
23-Aug-16
16-Feb-18
16-Feb-18
14-Sep-25
14-Sep-25
26-Nov-27
26-Nov-27
30-Oct-28
30-Oct-28

16112
D-164
D-164
17297
17297
20805
14798
17130
17130
15196
15196

5768
20850
20850
13967
13967

3621

3621
D-160
D-160
19616
19616

7340

7340
21441
21441

5138

5138

6420

6420
15752
15752
19305
19305
20754
20754



